

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Robbinsdale City Band has been a great source of pride for the City of Robbinsdale and its surrounding communities since its inception in 1906; and

WHEREAS: The Robbinsdale City Band has earned tremendous respect and admiration in the State of Minnesota through its distinguished performances in parades throughout the State, and especially because of its unmatched record of performance in Minneapolis Aquatennial Parades; and

WHEREAS: The Robbinsdale City Band has previously represented the State of Minnesota with dignity in performances at Disneyland, Knott's Berry Farm, and the Sun Bowl in El Paso, Texas; and

WHEREAS: The directors of the Robbinsdale City Band, Michael Serber and Dr. Roger Thompson, are currently serving their 20th year in association with the band; and

The Robbinsdale City Band has been selected to perform in the Philadelphia Freedom Parade on July 2nd, and will be officially representating Minnesota while performing in Washington, D.C. on July 4th

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota do hereby proclaim the week of July 2nd thru July 8th, 1989 to be

ROBBINSDALE CITY BAND WEEK

in Minnesota.

WHEREAS:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this first day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

ly Cerpich

SECRETARY OF STATE

39383 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED AUG 0 3 1989

Joen anderson Grove

Secretary of State